

The 75th Student Senate

Consent Resolution: #10

Sponsored by: Senator Wyatt

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee met on Tuesday, January 31st, 2023 via

Zoom

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee was petitioned by Recognized Student

Organizations:

Group	Program Title, Date, Location	Contractual Services	Expense	Food	Clothing & Awards	TOTAL:
Audio Production Club	GBM 3/2/23 at 7:30pm Bellamy 0045	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
FSU Best Buddies	Best Buddies Friendship Walk 4/1/23 from 2:00pm- 6:00pm IM Fields	\$150	\$2,936.2 5	\$1,457.8 6	\$	\$4,544.11
Special Olympics at FSU	Spread the Word Week 2/25/23-3/3/23	\$	\$527	\$1,049	\$1,772	\$3,348
TOTAL:						\$7,892.11

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY FIFTH STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE

UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following;

Sam Diaz, Senate President,

Patrick DuChêne, Student Senate Pro-Tempore,

Brandan Louis, Student Body Treasurer

Laurel McKinney, Student Governance & Advocacy Business Manager

Jacalyn Butts, Assistant Director, Student Governance & Advocacy

Edward Pedraja, Finance Committee Chair

	Docusigned by:	2/1/2023 11:25 PM EST
OFFICIAL:	18244305E958499	

Student Senate President

PASSED: February 1st, 2023